

City of West Allis

Ordinance: O-2016-0060

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

File Number: O-2016-0060 Final Action:

Sponsor(s): Administration & Finance Committee

DEC 2 0 2016

Ordinance to Amend Subsection 2.19(8)(b) of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code Relating to Snow and Ice Removal Deposit.

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. Subsection 2.19(8)(b) of the Revised Municipal Code of the City of West Allis is hereby amended to read as follows:

2.19 Municipal Judge.

* * *

(8) Stipulations.

* * *

(b) Schedule of Deposits. The basic amounts of the deposits established pursuant to Sec. 800.03(3) of the Wisconsin Statutes are set forth below for convenient reference and shall be accompanied by any penalty assessments, costs and surcharges applicable by law.

20 20 21 10

11.12 Snow and Ice Removal

1st offense

\$200

2nd offense

\$300

3rd offense

\$400

4th and subsequent offenses

\$500

* * *

PART II. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

PART III. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

ATTO-Amend SS 2.19(8)(b) Snow&Ice Removal Deposit

File Number: O-2016-0060

PASSED DEC 2 0 2016

APPROVED 12/21/16

Monica Schultz, City Clerk

APPROVED 12/21/16

Dan Devine, Mayor